

SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

Meeting: April 3, 2019 – Special Board of Education Meeting

Category: Business Item

Subject: Approval of Awarding the Contract for the Thorne Bay School Playground

Improvements - A/E Design Services Project to Anderson Land Planning

RECOMMENDATION

It is the administration's recommendation that the School Board approve awarding the contract for the Thorne Bay School Playground Improvements - A/E Design Services Project to Anderson Land Planning.

PERTINENT FACTS:

Southeast Island School District was awarded a Capital Improvement Project (CIP) grant for to complete improvements to the Thorne Bay School playground (GR-19-007). The architectural/engineering design services are included in the budget of the grant award. The District's Maintenance Director, Branzon Anania, contacted vendors to submit proposals for this project. He received one proposal, one response of no proposal, and one no response from the other vendor who could perform these services. Anderson Land Planning provided a proposal that met the project criteria at a price (\$12,756) that met the budget constraints of the grant.